## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Senate and Governmental Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 201 by Senator Hewitt

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 1, after "means" insert "and are encouraged to adopt similar measures
- 3 to provide for maximum public participation
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 2, line 8, after "body" and before "that" delete "or advisory council"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, at the end of line 12, insert "Any advisory council may conduct and its
- 8 members may attend and participate in any meeting via electronic means provided that
- 9 all of the requirements of this Section are met."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, line 6, after "meetings" insert "or has specifically equipped with the
- 12 <u>technology necessary to meet via electronic means</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 5, line 13, after "body" and before the period "." delete "or advisory council"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 5, delete line 14 and insert "(2)(a) Except as provided for in Subparagraph(b)
- 17 of this Paragraph, under no circumstances shall the statewide body"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 5, between lines 17 and 18, insert:
- 20 "(b) Notwithstanding any provision of this Subsection to the contrary, a
- statewide body that meets at least three times per week and conducts over one
- hundred meetings per year may conduct successive meetings in a calendar week
- 23 <u>via electronic means but shall not conduct meetings via electronic means for two</u>
- 24 <u>successive weeks."</u>
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 5, line 24, after "<u>following</u>" and before "<u>bodies</u>" change "<u>statewide</u>" to "<u>public</u>"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 6, between lines 11 and 12, insert:
- 29 "(8) Parish boards of election supervisors."
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 6, at the beginning of line 14, insert "or assisting military families"
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 6, between lines 19 and 20, insert:

"(4) The Louisiana Military Family Assistance Board."